产品名称
Product name
YG982D series connectors
YG982E series connectors
YG982F series connectors
文件编号
Document number S20250052
产品型号

一、 连接器型号及明细 Connector model and details
1. 连接器型号Connector model：
YG982 系列电连接器命名规则
YGC982 Series electrical connector naming rules
YGC—— Manufacturer code: YGC
982 —— Design serial number: 982
EV—— Series classification: EV
S
P
—— Contact type: S: socket, P: pin
(2+2)—— Number of power contacts: 2:2pin,3:3pin
(2+2)—— Number of signal contacts: 2:2pin
P
R
—— Connector type: P: plug, R: receptacle
D—— Extension code: D type, E type, F type
N—— Key position inversion code: N: 45°, W: 90°, X: 135°, Y: 180°, Z: 225°
H—— Color code: H: Black, R: Red, Y: Yellow, B: Blue, G: Green
产品名称
Product name
YG982D series connectors
YG982E series connectors
YG982F series connectors
文件编号
Document number S20250052
产品型号
Product mode
YG982-00-00-00D、YG982-00-00-00E、
YG982-00-00-00F
版 本
Version A0
表单编号
Form number
部 门
Department
页 码
Page number
J3-7.3-48 技术中心
Technical centre 4 / 18
2. 物料简介Material Introduction：
■ YG982 D、E、F系列连接器有2+2、3+2两种规格，并自带高压互锁功能
YG982 D、E、F Series connectors have 2+2 、 3+2 two specifications , with built-in high
voltage interlock function
■ 端接方式为压接式
Termination method is crimping type
■ 2+2芯、3+2芯中的接触件最大可压接10mm²线缆,连接器具有优越的电磁屏蔽功能，且在插头
和插座装配后，防护等级可达 IP68 、IP6K9K。
The maximum cross-sectional area of cables that can be crimped onto the contacts in the
2+2-pin and 3+2-pin configurations is 10 mm². The connector features excellent
electromagnetic shielding performance, and after the plug and receptacle are mated, the
protection level can reach IP68 and IP6K9K.
■ 连接器未插合前满足 IPXXB。
The connector meets the IPXXB protection level when it is not mated.
■ 连接器壳体具有五种防呆键位：45°、90°、135°、180°、225 °
The connector housing has five key positions: 45 °, 90 °, 135 °, 180 °, 225° °
■ 备注：下表中的插头、插座不包含针孔件、封线体。针孔件、封线体根据需求单独订货采购，
具体选用手册详见针孔规格表及封线体规格表，高压互锁信号针孔件根据需要进行选配。
Note: The plugs and receptacles in the table below do not include contacts and cable
seal . Contact and cable seal can be ordered separately according to requirements. For
purchase, please refer to the contact specification table and the cable seal specification
table for details. The high-voltage interlock signal contact can be selected according to
needs.
产品名称
Product name
YG982D series connectors
YG982E series connectors
YG982F series connectors
文件编号
Document number S20250052